La PC comercial más segura,1 inteligente,2 y fácil de administrar3
OptiPlex de factor de forma micro
Procesadores Intel Core™ (14.ª generación) [ID de generación: 7020]
Diseño modular
alista
O P T I P L E X  M I C R O
Espacio de trabajo organizado y sin complicaciones
La PC ultracompacta con

S or blank1st * :
2nd *: N/A
Model name type key(s)
29
O p t i p l e x  M i c r o  7 0 2 0  c o n  m o n i t o r  E 2 4 2 3 H N
E2425H TCO Certi ate
Emma Hagrot
Certification process
TCO Development
Panels:
JM JMM238VFBC, JM JMM238VFCC
Appendix to certificate No. D924040636
30
O p t i p l e x  M i c r o  7 0 2 0  c o n  m o n i t o r  E 2 4 2 3 H N
E2425HS
31
O p t i p l e x  M i c r o  7 0 2 0  c o n  m o n i t o r  E 2 4 2 3 H N
Global Product Compliance Engineering and Environmental Affairs
EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Name and Address of the manufacturer:
Dell Inc.
One Dell Way
MS: PS4-30
Round Rock, Texas USA 78682
Name and address of the authorised representative:
Dell Products Europe
Raheen Business Park
Limerick, Ireland
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Dell, Inc.
RQF0345 DELL™, the Dell logo and names of Dell products and services are registered trademarks and trademarks of Dell Inc. Page 1 of 1
 OBJECT OF THE DECLARATION
  Type of Object…………….: Flat Panel Monitor
  Regulatory Model………....: E2425HSf
  Regulatory Type1………....: N/A
  Trade/Brand name.: DELL
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following Directives:
 DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to electromagnetic compatibility (recast)
 DIRECTIVE 2014/35/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the
laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits
 Directive 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain
hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment
 Directive 2009/125/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 21 October 2009 establishing a framework for the
setting of ecodesign requirements for energy-related products
The object of the declaration described above has been assessed and found in compliance with the following harmonised standards, regulations and
technical references:
SAFETY: EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + A11:2020
EN IEC 62311:2020
EN 62479:2010
EMC: EN 55032:2015 + A11:2020
 EN 55035:2017 + A11:2020
 EN 61000-3-2:2014 (Class D)
 EN 61000-3-3:2013
ENERGY: Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/2021
EN 62087-1:2016, EN 62087-2: 2016, IEC 62087-7: 2018
 EN 50564:2011
RoHS: EN IEC 63000:2018
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION:  The object of this declaration has been tested and found to comply with the electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) limits